November 2018 DocID030910 Rev 1 1/28
28
AN5066
Application note
SRK1000/A/B adaptive synchronous rectification controller for
flyback converters evaluation board family
Silvio De Simone
Introduction

SR MOSFET package. The various board codes are reported in Table 1.
Figure 1. EVLSRK1000 - adaptive SR control for flyback converter
Table 1. Demonstration board ordering codes
Ordering code SR MOSFET P/N MOSFET package MOSFET
VDSS      RDS_on
Controller
EVLSRK1000-TO STF80N10F7 TO220FP 100 V - 10 m SRK1000
EVLSRK1000-DP STD80N10F7 DPAK 100 V - 10 m SRK1000
EVLSRK1000-PF FDMS86103L PowerFLAT 5x6 100 V - 8 m SRK1000
EVLSRK1000A-TO STF80N10F7 TO220FP 100 V - 10 m SRK1000A
EVLSRK1000A-PF FDMS86103L PowerFLAT 5x6 100 V - 8 m SRK1000A
EVLSRK1000B-TO STF80N10F7 TO220FP 100 V - 10 m SRK1000B
EVLSRK1000B-PF FDMS86103L PowerFLAT 5x6 100 V - 8 m SRK1000B
Contents AN5066
2/28 DocID030910 Rev 1